P0012-02
DRB Package
(Top View)
1
2
3
4 5
6

bq29440, bq2944L0
bq29441, bq29442, bq29443, bq29449, bq2944L9
SLUSA15C –JUNE 2010–REVISED NOVEMBER 2010 www.ti.com
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERING INFORMATION (2)
OUT PINPART PACKAGE PACKAGETA LATCH PACKAGE OVP TAPE AND REEL TAPE AND REELNUMBER DESIGNATOR MARKINGOPTION (LARGE) (3) (SMALL) (4)
BQ29440 No 440 4.35 V BQ29440DRBR BQ29440DRBT
BQ2944L0 Yes 44L0 4.35 V BQ2944L0DRBR BQ2944L0DRBT
BQ29441 No 441 4.40 V BQ29441DRBR BQ29441DRBT–40°C
to BQ29442 No QFN-8 DRB 442 4.45 V BQ29442DRBR BQ29442DRBT
+110°C BQ29443 No 443 4.50 V BQ29443DRBR BQ29443DRBT
BQ29449 No 449 4.30 V BQ29449DRBR BQ29449DRBT
BQ2944L9 Yes 44L9 4.30 V BQ2944L9DRBR BQ2944L9DRBT
(1) Example: bq2944L0DRBR is a device with the OUT latch option with a VOV threshold of 4.35 V.
Contact Texas Instruments for other VOV threshold options.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Addendum at the end of this document, or the TI website at

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
BQ29440DRBR ACTIVE SON DRB 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 440
BQ29440DRBT ACTIVE SON DRB 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 440
BQ29441DRBR ACTIVE SON DRB 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 441
BQ29441DRBT ACTIVE SON DRB 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 441
BQ29442DRBR ACTIVE SON DRB 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 442
BQ29442DRBT ACTIVE SON DRB 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 442
BQ29443DRBR ACTIVE SON DRB 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 443
BQ29443DRBT ACTIVE SON DRB 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 443
BQ29449DRBR ACTIVE SON DRB 8 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 449
BQ29449DRBT ACTIVE SON DRB 8 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 449
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.